
Typical savings by choosing the  
SBC LSA Contract over Tariff: 

NON-
RECURRING  

 
RECURRING 

 
TOTAL  

001A - Analog Business Line                  

Tariff                                           
LSA Contract                                                   
Percentage Savings                                               

             $89.55  
                   NC 
               100% 

             $59.34 
             $38.24  
            35.56% 

            $148.89 
              $38.24  
            74.32% 

001C—Digital ISDN BRI Business Line 

Tariff                                           
LSA Contract                                                   
Percentage Savings               

$250.00 
                   NC 
                100% 

$74.74 
$53.67 
28.19%  

$324.74 
   $53.67 
   83.47% 

001D - Analog Off-Premise Switch-Based Voice Service (Centrex) Line   

Tariff         
LSA Contract 
Percentage Savings 

             $47.80  
                   NC  
               100% 

             $17.22 
             $16.85  
              2.13% 

              $65.02 
              $16.85  
            74.08% 

001E—Digital ISDN BRI Off-Premises Switch-Based Voice Service (Centrex) Line 

Tariff                                           
LSA Contract                                                   
Percentage Savings               

$243.60 
      NC 
    100% 

  $80.97 
  $26.41 
 67.38% 

$324.57 
  $26.41 
  91.86% 

001H - Analog PBX System Access Line  

Tariff                                           
LSA Contract                                                   
Percentage Savings 

             $74.60  
                   NC  
               100% 

             $50.44 
             $61.78  
           -22.48% 

            $125.04 
              $61.78  
            50.59% 

001I—Digital ISDN PRI PBX System Access Line (including 100 DID #s) 

Tariff                                           
LSA Contract                                                   
Percentage Savings               

$688.50 
        NC 
   100% 

$964.01 
$907.51 
  5.86% 

$1,652.51 
   $907.51 
     45.08% 

002E - DSO 

Tariff                                           
LSA Contract                                                   
Percentage Savings               

$14.00 
       NC 
   100% 

$53.14 
$62.31 

-17.25% 

$67.14 
$62.31 
  7.20% 

002F- DS1  T1 Line 

Tariff                                          
LSA Contract                                             
Percentage Savings                               

$14.00 
       NC 
100% 

$101.84 
$135.36 
-32.91% 

$115.84 
$135.36 

  -16.85% 

002G- DS3  T3 Line 

Tariff                                          
LSA Contract                                             
Percentage Savings               

             $14.00 
                   NC 
               100% 

$1,079.33 
    $974.16 
       9.74% 

         $1,093.33 
            $974.16 
            10.90% 

 

The Greater Southwest Region awarded this Indefinite Delivery, Indefinite Quantity (IDIQ) telecom-
munications local services contract for areas within the State of Texas.  The LSA has a base period 
of two years with three one-year options.  This contract offers a wide range of voice and digital local 
services.  These offerings include both circuit switched and dedicated transmission services, extend-
ing from a single analog line to Primary Rate Interface (PRI) services, to DSL, to point-to-point data 
connectivity.  The contract offers substantial cost savings to federal customers as shown below. 
 

GSA Greater Southwest Region 

TELECOMMUNICATIONS LTELECOMMUNICATIONS LOCAL SERVICES OCAL SERVICES 
CONTRACT FOR TEXASCONTRACT FOR TEXAS  

SBC Global Services, Inc.  — Contract # GS07T06BGD0001 

January 30, 2006 



Typical savings by choosing the  
Verizon LSA Contract over Tariff: 

NON-
RECURRING  

 
RECURRING 

 
TOTAL  

001A - Analog Business Line                  

Tariff                                           
LSA Contract                                                   
Percentage Savings                                               

             $50.00 
                   NC 
               100% 

             $31.15 
             $40.40 
           -29.71% 

              $81.15 
              $40.40  
            50.21% 

001C—Digital ISDN BRI Business Line 

Tariff                                           
LSA Contract                                                   
Percentage Savings               

$60.50 
                  NC 
              100% 

$56.11 
$72.34 

-28.93%  

$116.61 
  $72.34 

   37.96% 

001D - Analog Off-Premise Switch-Based Voice Service (Centrex) Line   

Tariff         
LSA Contract 
Percentage Savings 

             $18.00  
                   NC  
               100% 

             $44.95 
             $25.08  
            44.20% 

              $62.95 
              $25.08  
            60.16% 

001E—Digital ISDN BRI Off-Premises Switch-Based Voice Service (Centrex) Line 

Tariff                                           
LSA Contract                                                   
Percentage Savings               

$18.00 
      NC 
    100% 

$68.20 
$44.70 

 34.46% 

$86.20 
$44.70 

 48.15% 

001H - Analog PBX System Access Line  

Tariff                                           
LSA Contract                                                   
Percentage Savings 

             $50.00  
                   NC  
               100% 

             $50.00 
             $52.70  
             -5.40% 

            $100.00 
              $52.70  
            47.30% 

001I—Digital ISDN PRI PBX System Access Line (including 100 DID #s) 

Tariff                                           
LSA Contract                                                   
Percentage Savings               

$490.00 
        NC 
   100% 

$1,147.50 
    $744.50 
      35.12% 

 $1,637.50 
    $744.50 
      54.53% 

002E - DSO 

Tariff                                           
LSA Contract                                                   
Percentage Savings               

 
NA 

$122.87 
$107.74 
12.32% 

$122.87 
$107.74 
  12.32% 

002F- DS1  T1 Line 

Tariff                                          
LSA Contract                                             
Percentage Savings                               

$900.00 
        NC 
   100% 

$295.00 
$277.78 
   5.84% 

$1,195.00 
    $277.78 
     76.75% 

002G- DS3  T3 Line 

Tariff                                          
LSA Contract                                             
Percentage Savings               

           $900.00 
                   NC 
               100% 

$1,260.00 
$1,055.45 
     16.23% 

         $2,160.00 
         $1,055.45 
            51.14% 

 

The Greater Southwest Region awarded this Indefinite Delivery, Indefinite Quantity (IDIQ) telecom-
munications local services contract for areas within the State of Texas.  The LSA has a base period 
of two years with three one-year options.  This contract offers a wide range of voice and digital local 
services.  These offerings include both circuit switched and dedicated transmission services, extend-
ing from a single analog line to Primary Rate Interface (PRI) services, to DSL, to point-to-point data 
connectivity.  The contract offers substantial cost savings to federal customers as shown below. 
 

GSA Greater Southwest Region 

TELECOMMUNICATIONS LTELECOMMUNICATIONS LOCAL SERVICES OCAL SERVICES 
CONTRACT FOR TEXASCONTRACT FOR TEXAS  

Verizon Federal, Inc.  — Contract # GS07T05BGD0006 

January 30, 2006 


