

TELECOMMUNICATIONS LOCAL SERVICES CONTRACT FOR TEXAS

SBC Global Services, Inc. — Contract # GS07T06BGD0001

The Greater Southwest Region awarded this Indefinite Delivery, Indefinite Quantity (IDIQ) telecommunications local services contract for areas within the State of Texas. The LSA has a base period of two years with three one-year options. This contract offers a wide range of voice and digital local services. These offerings include both circuit switched and dedicated transmission services, extending from a single analog line to Primary Rate Interface (PRI) services, to DSL, to point-to-point data connectivity. The contract offers substantial cost savings to federal customers as shown below.

	22		arg (
			COMPOVE	
Typical savings by choosing the SBC LSA Contract over Tariff:	NON- RECURRING	RECURRING TOTAL \$59.34 \$148.89		
001A - Analog Business Line				
Tariff LSA Contract Percentage Savings	\$89.55 NC 100 %	\$59.34 \$38.24 35.56 %	\$148.89 \$38.24 74.32%	
001C—Digital ISDN BRI Business Line				
Tariff LSA Contract Percentage Savings	\$250.00 NC 100%	\$74.74 \$53.67 28.19 %	\$324.74 \$53.67 83.47%	
001D - Analog Off-Premise Switch-Based Voice S				
Tariff LSA Contract Percentage Savings	\$47.80 NC 100 %	\$17.22 \$16.85 2.13%	\$65.02 \$16.85 74.08%	
001E—Digital ISDN BRI Off-Premises Switch-Base	ed Voice Service (Centrex) Line		
Tariff LSA Contract Percentage Savings	\$243.60 NC 100 %	\$80.97 \$26.41 67.38%	\$324.57 \$26.41 91.86%	
001H - Analog PBX System Access Line				
Tariff LSA Contract Percentage Savings	\$74.60 NC 100 %	\$50.44 \$61.78 -22.48 %	\$125.04 \$61.78 50.59%	
001I—Digital ISDN PRI PBX System Access Line ((including 100 DID #s)			
Tariff LSA Contract Percentage Savings	\$688.50 NC 100 %	\$964.01 \$907.51 5.86%	\$1,652.51 \$907.51 45.08%	
002E - DSO				
Tariff LSA Contract Percentage Savings	\$14.00 NC 100%	\$53.14 \$62.31 -17.25%	\$67.14 \$62.31 7.20%	
002F- DS1 T1 Line				
Tariff LSA Contract Percentage Savings	\$14.00 NC 100%	\$101.84 \$135.36 -32.91%	\$115.84 \$135.36 -16.85%	
002G- DS3 T3 Line				
Tariff LSA Contract Percentage Savings	\$14.00 NC 100 %	\$1,079.33 \$974.16 9.74%	\$1,093.33 \$974.16 10.90%	



TELECOMMUNICATIONS LOCAL SERVICES CONTRACT FOR TEXAS

Verizon Federal, Inc. — Contract # GS07T05BGD0006

The Greater Southwest Region awarded this Indefinite Delivery, Indefinite Quantity (IDIQ) telecommunications local services contract for areas within the State of Texas. The LSA has a base period of two years with three one-year options. This contract offers a wide range of voice and digital local services. These offerings include both circuit switched and dedicated transmission services, extending from a single analog line to Primary Rate Interface (PRI) services, to DSL, to point-to-point data connectivity. The contract offers substantial cost savings to federal customers as shown below.

			compoul	
Typical savings by choosing the Verizon LSA Contract over Tariff:	NON- RECURRING	RECURRING (S)	TOTAL	
001A - Analog Business Line				
Tariff LSA Contract Percentage Savings	\$50.00 NC 100 %	\$31.15 \$40.40 -29.71%	\$81.15 \$40.40 50.21%	
001C—Digital ISDN BRI Business Line				
Tariff LSA Contract Percentage Savings	\$60.50 NC 100 %	\$56.11 \$72.34 -28.93%	\$116.61 \$72.34 37.96%	
001D - Analog Off-Premise Switch-Based Voice Se	rvice (Centrex) Line			
Tariff LSA Contract Percentage Savings	\$18.00 NC 100%	\$44.95 \$25.08 44.20%	\$62.95 \$25.08 60.16%	
001E—Digital ISDN BRI Off-Premises Switch-Base	d Voice Service (Centrex) Line		
Tariff LSA Contract Percentage Savings	\$18.00 NC 100%	\$68.20 \$44.70 34.46%	\$86.20 \$44.70 48.15%	
001H - Analog PBX System Access Line				
Tariff LSA Contract Percentage Savings	\$50.00 NC 100 %	\$50.00 \$52.70 -5.40 %	\$100.00 \$52.70 47.30%	
001I—Digital ISDN PRI PBX System Access Line (i	ncluding 100 DID #s)			
Tariff LSA Contract Percentage Savings	\$490.00 NC 100 %	\$1,147.50 \$744.50 35.12 %	\$1,637.50 \$744.50 54.53%	
002E - DSO				
Tariff LSA Contract Percentage Savings	NA	\$122.87 \$107.74 12.32%	\$122.87 \$107.74 12.32%	
002F- DS1 T1 Line				
Tariff LSA Contract Percentage Savings	\$900.00 NC 100%	\$295.00 \$277.78 5.84%	\$1,195.00 \$277.78 76.75%	
002G- DS3 T3 Line				
Tariff LSA Contract Percentage Savings	\$900.00 NC 100 %	\$1,260.00 \$1,055.45 16.23%	\$2,160.00 \$1,055.45 51.14%	